FORM PTO-1595	RECO	04-3	0-2002		TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93)				'	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents ¿	1020	72676	original documer	nt or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying part	y:		2. Name and add	dress of receiving pa	arty:		
1) WILLIAM A. AHROC 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	41	15102 (es XNO	AS RI SECF	RNMENT OF THE EPRESENTED BY RETARY OF THE A ss:	RMY		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No  3. Nature of conveyance: Merger			Street Address: 504 SCOTT STREET				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other			City: FT. DETRICK State MD				
Execution Dates: 1) MARCH 26, 2002 2) 3)	4) 5) 6)		Zip: <u>21702-50</u> Additional names & ad		_Yes <u>X</u> No		
4. Application number(s) o	If this document	is being filed t	ogether with a new he application is .	application,			
A. Patent Application N	lo(s).		B. Patent No(	(s).			
10/025,045							
-	Additional nu	mbers attache	d? Yes	X No			
Name and address of p concerning document s	hould be mailed:	·		of applications and ed.	<u>1</u>		
Name: Seed Intellectua	al Property Law C	Froup PLLC					
Internal Address:DA	ALE R. COOK		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):I	<u>\$40</u>		
Street Address: 701 Fift	th Avenue, Suite	6300	_X_ Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account		
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>			8. Deposit account number:				
2002 GTON11 00000282 210380 10025045 \			21-0380				

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DALE R. COOK Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION</u>

Title of Invention: DETERMINING SPEECH RECEPTION THRESHOLD

Inventor: William A. Ahroon

Date Oath Executed: December 14, 2001

Application Serial No.: 10/025,045

- I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent, all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any resissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign 2. countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:

1 . . . .

Li Illium	(人)	Allon	_		

Date: 26 March 2002 Typed Name of Inventor: William A. Ahroon

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF COFFEE

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

On the above date known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires on: 12-5-2004

(920070,401) / 267164

PATENT REEL: 012832 FRAME: 0505